COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 15

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-14-2-1022
Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Environmental Program Management
Modification Number: P0003

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XHi, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. JUSTIFICATION: Ad -2-1022, ANG Environmental Program Management
Appendix

Action | Funding Source From Change To

la Fed Maximum Fund Limitation (Federal Allotment) 75% Fed $62,675.00 $185,525.00 | $248,200.00
1b Federal Estimated Cost (AFP) 75% Fed $247,689.00 | $12,283.00 $259,972.00
1c State Maximum Funding Limitation (State Allotment) 25% State $82,733.33
1d State Estimated Cost (State AFP) 25% State $82,563.00 $4,004.33 $86,657.33

2. ACTION: Approve modification of the ANG Environmental Program Management Agreement for further processing
and signature by the TAG and USP&FO.

3. See Modification Requirements for Air Guard FY 14 Air Base Environmental Program dated 18April2014.
4. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1022 for FY 14 with the attached page 5.

5. As FY2014 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.

THE STA NATIGNALJGUARD BUREAU:

PATRICK'A. MURPHY REN . ASHLEY

Major General, NYARNG Colprel, US

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: _|& mOJ.} ( L{l Date: _/<7 {4 L1/

A

APPROVED AS TO L;?AZ:RM: APPQOBED AS TOZ?/EXL FORM:
BY: A g:’ﬁs&f Loty BY \( A2

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., WAL Counsel Paul Sabsville, COL, JA. NYARNG
Date: 25/)(,;%“ zoi2 pate: 2 7 [\ ﬁ%‘/[?’?ii‘/




August 2009

c. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall
reflect the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as

it occurs.

d. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2010: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal (75%) $ 225.291.33 $ 225.291.33
Federal Total 3 225,291.33 $ 225,291.33
State (25%) $ 75.098.11 $ 75.098.11
State Total $ 75,098.11 $ 75,098.11

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $0.00

2. Fiscal Year 2011: VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP) ALLOCATION
Federal (75%) $ 214,.378.64 $ 214.378.64
Federal Total 3 214,378.64 $ 214,378.64
State (25%) $ 71.459.74 3 71,459.74
State Total $ 71,459.74 3 71,459.74

3. Fiscal Year 2012: VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP) ALLOCATION
Federal (75%) $ 182,800.00 $ 163.726.94
Federal Total $ 182,800.00 $ 163,726.94
State (25%) 3 60.933.33 3 54 575.65
State Total 3 60,933.33 $ 54,575.65

4. Fiscal Year 2013; VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP) ALLOCATION
Federal (75%) $ 187.600.00 $ 187.600.00
Federal Total $ 187,600.00 $ 187,600.00
State (25%) $ 62.533.33 $ 62,533.33
State Total $ 62,533.33 $ 62,533.33

5. Fiscal Year 2014: VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP) ALLOCATION
Federal (75%) $ 259,972.00 3 248.200.00
Federal Total 3 259,972.00 $ 248,200.00
State (25%) $ 86.657.33 $ 82.733.33
State Total 3 86,657.33 3 82,733.33

W912PQ-14-2-1022 5



Division of Military & Naval Affairs
Federal AFP Changes

‘

CURRENT REVISED

LOCATION ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI Fed 63.400.00 4,310.00 67.710.00
State 21,133.33 1,436.67 22,570.00
NIAGARA FALLS  |req 62.439.00 4,733.00 67.172.00
State 20,813.00 1,577.67 22,390.67

HANCOCK : -
STRATTON Fed 66.875.00 - 66,875.00
State 22,291.67 22,291.67
STEWART Fed 54.975.00 3,240.00 58.215.00
State 18,325.00 1,080.00 19,405.00
GRAND TOTAL Fed 247,689.00 12,283.00 259,972.00
(ALL BASES) State 82,563.00 4,004.33 86,657.33

=




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-14
Environmental Program
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-14-2-1022 AS OF:
MOD 3 (Adjust MFL) 4/18/2014
CURRENT MOD # CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL
100% FEDERAL SRM -
75% FEDERAL 18,750.00 44,750.00 63,500.00 |
TOTAL FEDERAL 18,750.00 44,750.00 63,500.00
25% STATE 6.250.00 14 916.67 21,166 67
GRAND TOTAL 25.000.00 59,666.67 84,666.67
AFP; $67,710.00
AFP:
NIAGARA FALLS |100% FEDERAL :
100% FEDERAL SRM -
75% FEDERAL 15,375.00 4722500 62.600.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 15,375.00 47,225.00 62,600.00
25% STATE 5,125.00 15,741.67 20,866,671
GRAND TOTAL 20,500.00 62,966.67 83,466.67
AFP: $67.172.00
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL :
100% FEDERAL SRM -
75% FEDERAL 14,900.00 52,100.00 67,000.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 14,900.00 52,100.00 67,000.00
25% STATE 4,966 67 17,366 .67 22,333.33
GRAND TOTAL 19,866.67 69,466.67 89,333.33
AFP: $66,875.00 .
STEWART 100% FEDERAL
100% FEDERAL SRM -
75% FEDERAL 13.650.00 41,450.00 55,100.00
100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR ]
TOTAL FEDERAL [ 13,650.00 41,450.00 55,100.00
25% STATE 4.550.00 13.816.67 18,366.67
GRAND TOTAL 18,200.00 55,266.67 73,466.67
AFP: $58,215.00 '
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL .
(ALL BASES) 100% FEDERAL SRM . . =
75% FEDERAL 62.675.00 185,525.00 248,200.00
100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR : : ;
TOTAL FEDERAL 62,675.00 185,525.00 248,200.00
25% STATE 20,891.67 61,84167 82,733.33
GRAND TOTAL 83,566.67 247,366.67 330,933.33
Total AFP; $259,972.00

~



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-14

AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-14-2-1022

AS OF:
MOD #2 3/11/2014
CURRENT
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION ANGE + TION
GABRESKI 75% FEDERAL 18.750.00 44,750.00 63,500.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 18,750.00 44,750.00 63,500.00
25% STATE 6,250.00 | % /4 91, 47 14.946-06- 21,1687
GRAND TOTAL 25,000.00 59,660 84 66000 |
AFP. -

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the AFP
I certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct.
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH F

JOHNSON-BRIAN_PA Digically signed by

JOHNSON BRIAN PATRICK 1024605147
DN: 245, 02U, Govarmment, ou=DeD, ousPKi,

IRICK 1024605147

OU=USAF, e FOHNSON SRIAN.PATRICK 1024505 147

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)

DATE:

/ALLOTMENT by $59,660 for the purpose of State Env Manager.
Any and all changes are made in accordance
UNDING DOCUMENTS}).




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 1of 2

DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER

EIOEIIICMIAD A0

a0 27-FEER-12
FsR P38 EXCHANGE RATE
420 B25254
PREFPARED 87 {Signature and titie} “Cartifying Cfficer®
AMOUNT
1 VENDOR PAY MORD. APP 22 STATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER % 00
2 STATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER & 44,750 (G0
Lin Tfp-n‘?‘x»a‘fii 4 s dng ¥
TRANSACTION RECORD
NAME OF CONTRACTORDEBTOR DOCUMENT NUMBER (ContractiPRIPO/WO etc)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE BESCRIPTION BID Jo0r 80 AEL/ BID BID UNFAID
comMM < Uro o/ Foo UF CouL ER BALANCE PAID
T R T P S T O T T T S e T TTEAEY ey UTanE TEpons

)

AFFORN4US IO




PAGE 2of 2
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION . DOCUMENT RUMBER
AR 5743840 5B4 41 B703A
7 3 FSETCE3I33IMD0OT 001
FER . EXCHANGE RATE
018420 825254 191831 FUCHANGE RATE
ereraren By (Signature and title) APFROVED 8y (Signature and title}
OESCRIPTION AMOUNT
S
BABIC 3
AMENDMENT ool 3

AFFORN 5 IO 5T PREVIOUE BT IO TS OB e TS ES T T S RAY &Y, WHCH IS TES S ETE T Generated by AL Created using Oracie Repors



s (075 Ny AP e

|

WMODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-14
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER Wg12PQ-14-2-1022
AS OF:

MOD #03 372712014
e e e e » CURR REVISED

AGE - CHANGE </- ALLOCATION

GABRESK| 75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL . S -

25% STATE ]
GRAND TOTAL 2 z -

IHANCOCK 75% FEDERAL ) 5

TOTAL FEDERAL - - -
25% STATE 8

__|GRAND TOTAL - - - -
- — R
NIAGARA FALLS® |75% FEDERAL 16,375.00 47,225.00 62,600.00

TOTAL FEDERAL 15,376.00 47,228.00 62,600.00
25% STATE 5,125.00 15,742.00 20,867.00

GRAND TOTAL 20,600.00 §2,967.00 ‘ 83.487.00

STRATTON 75% FEDERAL 5

TOTAL FEDERAL - - -
25% STATE .

GRAND TOTAL - = e s e S

STEWART 75% FEDERAL ‘ =

TOTAL FEDERAL - - N
25% STATE 5

GRAND TOTAL B g i
GRAND TOTAL  [75% FEDERAL -
(ALL BASES) .

TOTAL FEDERAL - - e
25% STATE N

GRAND TOTAL g N
AFP TOTAL: $0.00

JUSTIFICATION: *Upon availability of funds.* This modification increases/decreases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $62,867 for the purpose of App 22 initial funding.
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes ane made in accordance
Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS)

htcoL. 107 compocter

ROLLER (cannot be detegated down to a lower level)




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 3of 3

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
AE 5743840 584 41G4 376U18 010000 3703A 55256F 667100 F67100
& AT 6. B 25 -MBR~14 FEK7CEIZ29IMDOL Q01
FER PER DER
018490 629461 EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN GW%“WMS&

ﬂvm@?ﬁmo ay (Signature and title) APPROVED BY {Signature and title)

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

pocument Amendpent Summary

BASIC 5 15,375.00
AMENDMENT 001 5 47,225.00
REVISED TOTAL & 62,600.00

v wThe Document /hmendment Susmary does not represent the Government Acocountimg System*s

T Generaiod by ABSS T Tsng Oracie Repors




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 1of 3
VCCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
AA 5743840 584 41G4 376UL8 010000 S5703A S5256F 667100 Fe7100
& 47,225 00 S-MAR-14 FRKICRAZOIMDOL a1
| & PER DSR EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENCY
018490 829461 { cove
PREPARED BY  (Bignature and tifle) JIBIGHRDS ) 25-MAR- 14 APPROVED By (Signature and tite) »¢.mar.1e I certify that funds ave available. "Certifying Officer®
RINMERMAN, K. B. M/A CE SHCHETARY DYER, MATTHEW R.,SRA  ACCOUNTING THUHNICLAM CIGITRIZY RIGNAD BY:
10V CHSSCEE/ENY  TLE 2362404 LY ARW/OPTP 7162383373 DIBE MATIREM ¥, 3383761395
DESCRIPTION ABMOUNT
Line Item Total i1s 47,225% loo
*¥EEORE CONTINUATION PAGR** o«
TRANSACTION RECORD
NAME OF CONTRACTORIDEBTOR DOCUMENT NUMBER {ContraciPRIPOIWO efc)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENGY
DATE DESCRIPTION BID woo! B AEUS B AEPY B UNPAID
COMM © UG oD FCO e coLL e BALANCE PRI
v Cenerated By ADDE~

Tr USING OF &y




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 20f 3
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
AR 5743840 BB4 4164 3IVEULS 010000 5703A S55256F 667100 P67100
& Al 5Dt nn 25-MAR-14 PEKTICE3I297MDOL 001
FSR PSR D8R . y . N -
018490 829461 EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN aw%%ﬂr<
PREPARED BY  {Signature and title) APPROVED 8y (Signature and title)
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
LINE ITEM INFORMATION: =
1 Vendor Pay MORD (SMA S) Environmental Agreement with New York State WIL2PQ-14-~2-1022 DUNS:044776024 47,225 100
Cage: 3HEVE Malling Address Military and Naval Affairs, New York Division Of 330 0ld Niskayuna Road, MNBF
Al Bloo Larhan,  NY 1210 0-35814  Pund Cortificarinn is subiect tn and valid.anly under the Congreasiona
HPPTovetarfthe b Rrrren ettt dom et SRR e e v e ey e e
Srmefammen g EEaa L S

* Generated by AESY Greated Using Uracie nga%




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY14
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-XX-2.1 022

MOD #03

AS OF:
3/1172014

LOCATION

PERCENTAGE

CURRENT
ALLOCATION

CHANGE +/-

REVISED
ALLOCATION

GABRESKI

75% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL

25% STATE
GRAND TOTAL

AFP:

HANCOCK

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL

AFP;

NIAGARA FALLS

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL

AFP:

STRATTON

X

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL

14,800.00

52,100.00

14,900.00

§2,100.00

52,100.00

_AFP:

14,900.00

STEWART

AFP;

3RAND TOTAL

ALL BASES)

AFP TOTAL:

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases th

jocument.

certify that the adjustments shown above are tru
vith approved Federal Funding documents (PL

&‘:.

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE

GRANDTOTAL
‘ enEAie000

o
4

j

. k (/VL A e

- .
3IGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)
JATE: «

14 Mte e

e and carrect. Any and all changes are made in accordance
EASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS),

e AFP/ALLOTMENT by $52,100 for the purpose of balancing to the initial funding



SSRY A paresauacy

Cived ANV IV ] 105 | an o4 e oan 5 HNOD
VN e 4] 143% Qg Jyay Qist 000 Reii) MOS0 3va
AMEED NOIINC SHYTIOU &0
(e COMQdianmeauon) HIBWNN INBWNDOO HOLEIIHOLOVHINGD 40 Jien
QA023Y NOILIVSNYNL
0oL Q00" Ls 5) 1P30L WIET BUTH
00f 000 "Ly 3 ‘Bututesy » uoTiesnpy f [BARLL'8S0T38Usg " AxeTey TIRIUBNUOITAUY Py wipusddy sooy 'OTERH - prIAg 1
ANy NOLLIHOS 30
PEVI-PLE-BTE HAIMYEGT & i 2 $134
s wrt SVIDINHML ONILNNGDON  LOBL' T YOLNOWIA'ROSHOTHH HOB I 30 ST NTEITYR
s IODTII0 ButAyrizen, ATHvIRAR eae spung aeys A FTRABS 7 UL {Bgn pue mmeubig)  AB 03AOBadY PLAWR-IL S a0anRetss {onn pue HeuBi) A8 GFuvadee
. 3009 ] BEEGEE L8T9%8 BESETO
AONTHED NOESOS FIVY ITNYHOKS HBO W MEA
WIS CUTAT TIPS TS FTUHYN~TT TTTUUTTLY dXdSH
ELE9EL DOTL9Y 495786 YEOLS 0000TO BINSLE SOTY PES DPEibLg vy
. MIENN INSWNOO0 UENYdENG BIve NOIVDIESYT) DNINGODSS
) L 0L 3oV

,‘ iN3WNO0Q LNIWISANSWIFH/NOILYDINEO SNO3INVTIFDSIN

£




- St - (05 /KY o=

| Mob 2 Y

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-14

AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-14-2.1022

AS OF:
MOD #03 31132014

L —

{ CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION

GABRESKI 75% FEDERAL .

TOTAL FEDERAL - - e

25% STATE -
GRAND TOTAL - - i =

NIAGARA FALLS  |75% FEDERAL E

TOTAL FEDERAL - - =
25% STATE -

GRAND TOTAL . - -

STRATTON 75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL - - -
25% STATE 3

GRAND TOTAL - - T

STEWART 75% FEDERAL 55.100.00 = ' 55.100.00

TOTAL FEDERAL - - =
25% STATE =

GRAND TOTAL ; - - -
GRAND TOTAL  |75% FEDERAL -
(ALL BASES) -
TOTAL FEDERAL - - -
25% STATE -

GRAND TOTAL - - -

T AFPTOTAL: $0.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $r0000x for the purpose of 00,
I certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approvi ederal punding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)
DATE:



MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 20of 2

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
Al 5743840 584 41067 376ULE 010000 57034 B525EF BETLI00 F67100 )
& Al AEn A 05 -MAR-14 FODICE3295MD0O3 001
F8R PSR DSR N CIGN £ §
000000 EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN ,%Mwmﬁz
PREPARED By  (Signature and title) APPROVED By {Signature and title)

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Document Amendment Summar

BASIC 3 13,650.00
AMENDMENT 001 $ 41,450.00
TOTAL « 55,100.00 3

**The Document/Amendment Summary doss nob represent the Government Accounting Systemw*

" AF FORM 4086, JUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITION 1S OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 153, MAY B1, WHICH 18 OBSOLETE * Generated by ABSS

%

Created using Oracle Reports



MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 1of 2
DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
37 376UL8 010000 S703A 55256F 667100 F67100
o 41 450 Q 05 -MAR-14 FODAICEIZYENMD0NT 00
FSR PSR DSR EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENCY
000000 _ CODE
PREPARED BY  (Signature and titie) Sf DB -MAR-14 APPROVED BY (Signature and titie)
L ALY
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 ENV b 41,450 100
Line Ttem Total | 41,450 00
TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR

DOCUMENT NUMBER {Contract/PR/PO/WO ete)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE DESCRIPTION BID Loo! BID AEU/ BID AEP ain UNPAID
COMM C UFO on FCO UiF COLL ER BALANGE PAID

» AF FORWAUEJOCEY

FREVIOUS 2DITHONT

OESUTETE REPLARCES AF FORT 5 MAY o WHICH TS OnSoIETE

Generaed by ABSS

Tealea using Uracle ﬂmﬁolm




